

ZONE C
PROJECT NO. 30013
GOLF CREEK
S. D. NO. 4

ADDENDUM TO AGREEMENT

THIS ADDENDUM entered into by and between the COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA, herein called "County", and the SANTA CLARA COUNTY PLOOD CONTROL AND WATER DISTRICT, a body politic and corporate, herein called "District",

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, on February 15, 1965, County and District entered into an Agreement providing for the construction by District of a culvert in connection with the improvement of Golf Creek between Alamitos Creek and a point 1100 feet upstream of McAbee Road; and

WHEREAS, County and District agreed upon the portion of said work to be paid for by County and the estimated quantities of materials to be used; and

WHEREAS, District desires that County acquire certain parcels of land for District's use, in connection with the improvement of Golf Creek, said parcels lying adjacent to but outside of the future right-of-way of Almaden Expressway; and

WHEREAS, the parties hereto mutually desire to amend said Agreement to provide for an increase in the items of work;

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows:

Original Eder Source Chorage

- 1. County will proceed with the appraisal and acquisition of three parcels which are contiguous to County's Almaden Expressway Parcels numbered 2862-6, 2862-34, 2862-35.
- 2. The estimated cost of these acquisitions is approximately \$20,000.00.
- 3. District agrees to reimburse County for the actual acquisition costs at such time as the acquisition is complete.
- 4. That Paragraph No. 3 is amended in the following particulars only:

ADD:

Traffic Control - Almaden Road Standard Manholes Catch Basins Metal Guard Rail Lump Sum
l each
l each
loo Lineal Feet

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Addendum to Agreement to be executed by their respective officers duly authorized as

JUN 2 1 1965

	المستنات المشاعف	•	· JUI	121	1965	•			
follows: By	COUNTY on	····		·				and	by
		JUN 2 2	1965		<u>, '</u>			7	•
DISTRICT on			.,	-	_•		1		

COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA

By Janekey
Chairman of Board of Supervisors

(COUNTY)

SANTA CLARA COUNTY FLOOD CONTROL AND WATER DISTRICT

Chairman of Board of Supervisors

ATTEST: JEAN PULLAN, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

(DISTRICT)

By Jein Jullan



ZONE C
PROJECT NO. 30013
GOLF CREEK
S.D. NO. 4

F. e. #486 B. S. #86

AGREEMENT

THE FOLLOWING AGREEMENT is made and entered into on FEB 1 5 1986. , by and between the County of Santa Clara, hereinafter referred to as "County", and the SANTA CLARA COUNTY FLOOD CONTROL AND WATER DISTRICT, hereinafter referred to as "District".

WHEREAS, District is in the process of developing plans for the construction of Golf Creek between Alamitos Creek and 1100 feet upstream from McAbee Road; and,

WHEREAS, County is willing to share in the cost of such construction project to the extent that such costs would be borne by the County for the construction of culverts at Almaden Road and Redmond Road for Golf Creek according to County plans; and,

WHEREAS, the District will provide all the engineering involved, including that of benefit to the County.

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY AGREED by and between the parties hereto as follows:

- 1. District agrees to cause said culvert and appurtenances to be constructed in accordance with District's plans and in the course of this construction to complete certain work as more specifically set forth below.
- 2. It is agreed that the District's plans shall be subject to approval of the County.
- 3. County agrees to pay the District for the cost of doing that portion of the work which would have normally been done by the County in constructing said culverts according to County's plans based on the

Orig is in Golf Creek Len file

following estimated quantity.

Reinforced Concrete

178 cubic yards (in place)

4. It is agreed that payment shall be made by the County based on the quantity for the above work as set forth above and the bid prices as determined by the contract awarded to the lowest responsible bidder within 30 days after award of the contract.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Agreement in the day and year first hereinabove written.

SANTA CLARA COUNTY FLOOD CONTROL AND WATER DISTRICT

Chairman of the Board of Supervisors

"District"

ATTEST: JEAN PULLAN, Clerk of

said Board of Supervisors

DONALD M. RAINS
Assistant Clerk Board of Supervisors

SANTA CLARA COUNTY

Chairman of the Board of Supervisors

"County"

ATTEST:

DONALD M. RAINS
Assistant Clerk Board of Supervisors